FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto

	(County/District/Regional Municipalit	y/Town/City in which premises are situated)
	High Park Zoo - Llama Ca	bin No. 31 Deer Pen Rd., Toronto, ON
	(street address and city, town, etc., or, if ther	e is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to	certify that the contract for the following improve	ement:
Constructi	ion of a new log cabin at the High Park Zoo to h	ouse llamas and capybaras
	(short descript	on of the improvement)
to the abo	ove premises was substantially performed on	September 13, 2021
Date certi	ficate signed: September 13, 2021	(date substantially performed)
*		
Philip Evans (Sep 15, 202:	(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
	owner: Friends of the High Park Zoo 95 Lavinia Avenue, PO Box 109, To	pronto, ON M6S 3H9
	contractor: Somerville Construction	
	or service: 15 Gervais Dr, Unit 503, Toronto Ol	N M3C1Y8
Name of p	payment certifier (where applicable): Philip Eval	ns, Principal, OAA - ERA Architects, Inc.
Address:	625 Church Street, Suite 600, Toronto ON M41	′ 2G1
(Use A or B	3, whichever is appropriate)	
	. Identification of premises for preservation of li- High Park Zoo - Llama Cabin No. 31 Deer Per	
		premises, a legal description of the premises, tifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
☐ B.	. Office to which claim for lien must be given to	, ,
	(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name	and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

20210915_FORM 9 – Certificate of Substantial Performance

Final Audit Report 2021-09-15

Created: 2021-09-15

By: Annabel Vaughan (annabelv@eraarch.ca)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAhPCtVF0UrzXn3hw5ZeYvrWjPeT_sJXTi

"20210915_FORM 9 – Certificate of Substantial Performance" Hi story

- Document created by Annabel Vaughan (annabelv@eraarch.ca) 2021-09-15 1:22:07 PM GMT- IP address: 50.92.237.216
- Document emailed to Philip Evans (philipe@eraarch.ca) for signature 2021-09-15 1:22:39 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Philip Evans (philipe@eraarch.ca)
 2021-09-15 1:22:58 PM GMT- IP address: 24.114.77.143
- Document e-signed by Philip Evans (philipe@eraarch.ca)
 Signature Date: 2021-09-15 1:40:02 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 24.114.77.143
- Agreement completed. 2021-09-15 - 1:40:02 PM GMT